$175.5 million under our revolving credit facility at May 30, 2013, and the weighted average interest rate applicable to our revolving credit
facility was 2.95%. Our revolving credit facility matures on July 31, 2016. Borrowings under our revolving credit facility were incurred
primarily to fund our capital expenditures for the development of our Wolfcamp oil shale resource play and for general working capital needs.
Any amounts repaid with the proceeds from this offering may be reborrowed in the future.

Affiliates of J.P. Morgan Securities LLC, RBC Capital Markets, LLC, KeyBanc Capital Markets Inc. and Wells Fargo Securities, LLC serve as
lenders under our revolving credit facility and, in such capacity, will receive a portion of the net proceeds from this offering. Please read
�Underwriting; Conflicts of interest.�

S-36

Edgar Filing: Approach Resources Inc - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 51

Table of Contents

Capitalization
The following table sets forth our capitalization as of March 31, 2013:

� on a historical basis; and

� on an as adjusted basis to give effect to the completion of this offering after deducting fees and expenses (including underwriting discounts
and commission), and our application of the estimated net proceeds thereof, in the manner described in �Use of proceeds,� as if the offering had
occurred on March 31, 2013.

You should read the information in this table together with �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of
Operations� and our consolidated financial statements and the related notes included in the prospectus supplement.

March 31, 2013

(in thousands) Historical
As

Adjusted

Cash and cash equivalents $ 594 $ 91,513

Long-term debt
Revolving credit facility(1) $ 152,250 $ �
Notes offered hereby(2) � 250,000

Total long-term debt $ 152,250 $ 250,000

Total stockholders� equity $ 635,211 $ 635,211

Total capitalization $ 787,461 $ 885,211

(1) As of May 30, 2013, outstanding borrowings under our revolving credit facility totaled approximately $175.5 million.
(2) Represents the aggregate principal amount of the notes offered hereby.

S-37

Edgar Filing: Approach Resources Inc - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 52

Table of Contents

Selected historical consolidated financial information
The following table sets forth selected financial information for the five years ended December 31, 2012 and for the three months ended
March 31, 2012 and 2013. This information should be read in conjunction with �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition